53768 '92 HOY 10 PH 3 48	STATE OF OREGON, ss. Volm92 Page 26750
53768	Filed for record at request of:
TITLE & ESCROW, INC. 525 Main Street Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601 (503) 884-5137	Aspen Title co on this 10th day of Nov. A.D., 19 92 at 3:48 o'clock PM. and duly recorded in Vol. M92 of Mortgages Page 26750 Evelyn Biehn County Clerk By Occurre Multimeter Fee. \$10.00
ATE 92676 DEED OF FULL RECONVEYANCE	
T under or Successor T	Frustee under that certain Trust Deed described as foliows:
	Recorded : July 7, 1987
Dated : July 6, 1987	Book : M87 Page : 11889
Fee Number : 76598	
County Of : Klamath	
State Of : Oregon	THOMAS CORNELL AKA RICHARD T. CORNELL
Trustor : STEVEN EDWARD	CORNELL AND RICHARD THOMAS CORNELL AKA RICHARD T. CORNELL
Trustee : ASPEN TITLE &	
Beneficiary : TRANSAMERICA F	INANCIAL SERVICES
Beneficiary : TRANSAMERICA FINANCIAL SERVICES having received from the Beneficiary under said Trust Deed, a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obliga- tions secured by the Trust Deed have been fully satisfied, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and reconvey, unto the parties entitled thereto all right, title and interest which was heretofore acquired by said Trustee(s) under said Deed of Trust.	
Date : November 10,	1992 ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. By Marlene J. Adlington
State Of Oregon	SS SS
County Of <u>Klamath</u>	
<u>November 10, 19_92</u> .	Maslere TAdamator, who being
Personally appeared	
	Before Me. Commission expires DEC. 17, 1993
Transamerica Financial Se 1070 NW Bond St. Ste. 204	IVICED /
Bend, Or. 97701	My Commission (38a)